
Generated by LiveTime Scoring Engine Page 1/2

2026 SX 250 EAST CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES POINTS

POS # RIDER BIKE

1 37 Cole Davies Yamaha 64 0
17
5th

22
2nd

25
1st

2 10 Seth Hammaker Kawasaki 63 0
18
4th

25
1st

20
3rd

3 163 Pierce Brown Yamaha 62 0
25
1st

20
3rd

17
5th

4 30 Jo Shimoda Honda 62 0
22

2nd
18
4th

22
2nd

5 58 Daxton Bennick Husqvarna 55 0
20
3rd

17
5th

18
4th

6 22 Coty Schock Yamaha 46 0
15
7th

16
6th

15
7th

7 89 Devin Simonson Yamaha 43 0
14
8th

13
9th

16
6th

8 49 Cullin Park Honda 40 0
13
9th

14
8th

13
9th

9 25 Nate Thrasher Yamaha 38 0
11

11th
15
7th

12
10th

10 56 Jalek Swoll Triumph 27 0
1

21st
12

10th
14
8th

11 77 Derek Kelley Kawasaki 26 0
10

12th
5

17th
11

11th

12 82 Caden Dudney Yamaha 25 0
9

13th
11

11th
5

17th

13 148 Kyle Peters Yamaha 22 0
12

10th
0

39th
10

12th

14 91 Izaih Clark Honda 19 0
0

24th
10

12th
9

13th

TO
TA

L P
OI

NT
S

PO
IN

T 
AD

JU
ST

M
EN

TS

1:
 A

rli
ng

to
n

2:
 D

ay
to

na
 B

ea
ch

3:
 In

di
an

ap
ol

is



Generated by LiveTime Scoring Engine Page 2/2

15 35 Drew Adams Kawasaki 16 0
16
6th

0
22nd

16 53 Henry Miller Kawasaki 16 0
7

15th
9

13th
0

39th

17 95 Luke Neese Honda 13 0
5

17th
0

42nd
8

14th

18 87 Jeremy Hand Honda 12 0
8

14th
4

18th
0

40th

19 101 Luke Clout Kawasaki 12 0
6

16th
0

38th
6

16th

20 65 Marshal Weltin Kawasaki 11 0
0

22nd
7

15th
4

18th

21 39 Valentin Guillod Yamaha 8 0
0

38th
8

14th
0

22nd

22 832 Leum Oehlhof Kawasaki 7 0
7

15th

23 90 John Short IV Honda 7 0
4

18th
3

19th
0

23rd

24 492 Landon Hartz Yamaha 6 0
0

29th
6

16th
0

27th

25 73 Gavin Towers Honda 5 0
0

36th
2

20th
3

19th

26 483 Bryton Carroll Yamaha 3 0
3

19th
0

23rd
0

29th

27 751 Evan Ferry Honda 3 0
0

28th
1

21st
2

20th

28 80 Bryce Shelly Yamaha 2 0
2

20th
0

24th
0

41st

29 775 CJ Benard Yamaha 1 0
0

27th
0

34th
1

21st

Results Generated: Mar 8, 2026 at 3:06am


