

2026 SX 250 EAST CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES POINTS

POS	#	RIDER	BIKE	TOTAL POINTS	POINT ADJUSTMENTS	RACES		
						1: Arlington	2: Daytona Beach	3: Indianapolis
1	37	Cole Davies	Yamaha	64	0	17 5th	22 2nd	25 1st
2	10	Seth Hammaker	Kawasaki	63	0	18 4th	25 1st	20 3rd
3	163	Pierce Brown	Yamaha	62	0	25 1st	20 3rd	17 5th
4	30	Jo Shimoda	Honda	62	0	22 2nd	18 4th	22 2nd
5	58	Daxton Bennick	Husqvarna	55	0	20 3rd	17 5th	18 4th
6	22	Coty Schock	Yamaha	46	0	15 7th	16 6th	15 7th
7	89	Devin Simonson	Yamaha	43	0	14 8th	13 9th	16 6th
8	49	Cullin Park	Honda	40	0	13 9th	14 8th	13 9th
9	25	Nate Thrasher	Yamaha	38	0	11 11th	15 7th	12 10th
10	56	Jalek Swoll	Triumph	27	0	1 21st	12 10th	14 8th
11	77	Derek Kelley	Kawasaki	26	0	10 12th	5 17th	11 11th
12	82	Caden Dudney	Yamaha	25	0	9 13th	11 11th	5 17th
13	148	Kyle Peters	Yamaha	22	0	12 10th	0 39th	10 12th
14	91	Izaih Clark	Honda	19	0	0 24th	10 12th	9 13th

15	35	Drew Adams	Kawasaki	16	0	16 6th	0 22nd	
16	53	Henry Miller	Kawasaki	16	0	7 15th	9 13th	0 39th
17	95	Luke Neese	Honda	13	0	5 17th	0 42nd	8 14th
18	87	Jeremy Hand	Honda	12	0	8 14th	4 18th	0 40th
19	101	Luke Clout	Kawasaki	12	0	6 16th	0 38th	6 16th
20	65	Marshal Weltin	Kawasaki	11	0	0 22nd	7 15th	4 18th
21	39	Valentin Guillod	Yamaha	8	0	0 38th	8 14th	0 22nd
22	832	Leum Oehlhof	Kawasaki	7	0			7 15th
23	90	John Short IV	Honda	7	0	4 18th	3 19th	0 23rd
24	492	Landon Hartz	Yamaha	6	0	0 29th	6 16th	0 27th
25	73	Gavin Towers	Honda	5	0	0 36th	2 20th	3 19th
26	483	Bryton Carroll	Yamaha	3	0	3 19th	0 23rd	0 29th
27	751	Evan Ferry	Honda	3	0	0 28th	1 21st	2 20th
28	80	Bryce Shelly	Yamaha	2	0	2 20th	0 24th	0 41st
29	775	CJ Benard	Yamaha	1	0	0 27th	0 34th	1 21st

Results Generated: Mar 8, 2026 at 3:06am